By: David M. Magee
Pepper Hamilton LLP
125 High Street
19th Floor, High Street Tower
Boston, MA 02110
(617) 204-5100 (telephone)
(617) 204-5150 (facsimile)

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

ROBERT BOSCH LLC and DAIMLER AG, Petitioners

V.

ORBITAL AUSTRALIA PTY LTD F/K/A ORBITAL ENGINE COMPANY (AUSTRALIA) PTY. LTD., Patent Owner

Case No. IPR2015-01258 Patent 5,655,365

PATENT OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY



Orbital Australia Pty Ltd f/k/a/ Orbital Engine Company (Australia) Pty.

Ltd. ("Patent Owner") hereby appoints the following practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business before the Patent Trial and Appeal Board of the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected to the above-captioned Inter Partes Review of U.S. Patent No. 5,655,365. The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of Patent Owner.

David Magee, Reg. No. 51,892	Andrew Schultz, Reg. No. 66,869
Pepper Hamilton LLP	Pepper Hamilton LLP
125 High Street	125 High Street
19 th Floor, High Street Tower	19 th Floor, High Street Tower
Boston, MA 02110	Boston, MA 02110
(617) 204-5100 (telephone)	(617) 204-5100 (telephone)
(617) 204-5150 (facsimile)	(617) 204-5150 (facsimile)
mageed@pepperlaw.com	schultza@pepperlaw.com
	Ü

Name:	Steven Ahern	Telephone:	+61 8 94412311
Title:	Director		
Company	v: Orbital Australia Pty Ltd		
Signature	$\mathcal{A}\mathcal{A}$	Date:	19 th June 2015



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on July 7, 2015, a true and accurate copy of this paper, PATENT OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY, was served on the Petitioner at the following email address, pursuant to Petitioner's consent to e-mail service:

Bosch-Orbital-IPR@finnegan.com

Dated:	July 7, 2015	By: /David Magee/
Dated.	3uly 7, 2013	<u> </u>
		David Magee, Reg. No. 51,892
		Pepper Hamilton LLP
		125 High Street
		19 th Floor, High Street Tower
		Boston, MA 02110
		(617) 204-5100 (telephone)
		(617) 204-5150 (facsimile)

